129
TM CDP1883,
CDP1883C
CMOS 7-Bit Latch
and Decoder Memory InterfacesMarch 1997
Features
• Performs Memory Address Latch and Decoder Func-
tions Multiplexed or Non-Multiplexed

(PDIP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
5V 10V
TEMP.
RANGE PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CDP1883CE CDP1883E -40oC to
+85oC
 PDIP E20.3
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
19
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1CLOCK
MA0
MA1
MA2
MA3
MA4
MA6
MA5
CE
VSS
VDD
A9
A10
A11
A8
A12
CS0
CS1
CS2
CS3
File Number 1507.2CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2001. All Rights Reserved
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
DC Supply Voltage Range, (VDD)
(All Voltages Referenced to VSS Terminal)
 CDP1883 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.5V to +11V
 CDP1883C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.5V to +7V
Input Voltage Range, All Inputs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.5V to VDD +0.5V
DC Input Current, Any One Input  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .±10mA
Thermal Resistance (Typical) θJA (oC/W)
PDIP Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80